

CITY OF OWENS CROSS ROADS

Owens Cross Roads City Hall
P.O. Box 158 / 9032 Highway 431 S. Owens Cross Roads, AL 35763
Tel: (256) 725-4163 Website: www.owenscrossroadsal.gov

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION INTO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF OWENS CROSS ROADS, ALABAMA

I/We, the undersigned Petitioner(s), owners of the properties described in the attached Exhibit A and Exhibit B as delineated on the Madison County Tax Assessors Map attached as such property being outside the corporate limits of Owens Cross Roads, Alabama, but which is now, or at the time this petition is acted upon will be, contiguous to the said corporate limits, and such property is not lying within the corporate limits of any other municipality, do by these presents hereby petition Owens Cross Roads, a municipal corporation, that said property be annexed into the City of Owens Cross Roads, Alabama, pursuant to the authority of Sections 11-42-20 through 11-42-24, Code of Alabama, 1975. I/We, the undersigned Petitioner(s), further make known that this property located at will be zoned _____ upon annexation and will be considered part of the corporate limits of Owens Cross Roads. I/We, the undersigned Petitioner(s), further petition that the Honorable Mayor and Council of the City of Owens Cross Roads, Alabama, set a date for the hearing of this petition and adopt an ordinance annexing such property. As owners(s) of the hereinafter described real property, I/we do hereby certify that I/we have the right and authority to execute and file with the office of the City of Owens Cross Roads this petition and request for annexation; that said property is contiguous to the existing corporate limits of the City of Owens Cross Roads, Alabama, and that said property does not lie within the corporate limits of any other Municipality or if such property overlaps with any other Municipality, the property or territory hereinafter described is located closer to the corporate limits of the City of Owens Cross Roads, Alabama, than to the corporate limits of any other municipality as required by Section 11-42-21, Code of Alabama 1975. I/We, the undersigned Petitioner(s), also ask that the Honorable Mayor and City Council of the City of Owens Cross Roads, Alabama, do all things necessary and requisite to comply with the terms of Section 11-42-21 of the Code of Alabama, 1975. Dated this _____ day of _____ , 20 . Signature of Petitioner Printed Name of Petitioner

Signature of Petitioner

Printed Name of Petitioner

City of Owens Cross Roads

STATE OF	COUNTY OF		
I, the undersigned Notary public in and	•	•	·
presented to me proof of identification proving by within instrument, he-she-they executed the same	pefore me on this day,	that being informed of	f the contents
Given under my hand and official seal of office th	nis day o	of	_ 20
My Commission Expires	Notary	7 Public	_